In the event of the construction of a two-story or two and one-half story residence, the 
first floor shall not contain less than one thousand (1,000) square feet; and in the event of the construction 
of a one and one-half story residence, the first-floor area shall contain not less than one thousand two 
hundred (1,200) square feet.  

The method of determining the square footage of proposed buildings, structure, additions, or 
alteration to existing buildings shall be by multiplying the outside horizontal dimensions of the building, or 
structures, at each floor level.

[...]

Brevard County, Florida (hereinafter referred to as the “Declaration”);  

NOW THEREFORE, the Declaration is hereby amended to read as follows:  

1) Article IV, paragraph 4.02 is hereby amended to read as follows:  

“No residence shall be erected on any lot containing a floor area of less than two thousand two 

hundred (2,200) square feet. In the event of the construction of a two-story or two and one-half 

story residence, the first floor shall not contain less than one thousand one hundred (1,100) 

square feet; and in the event of the construction of a one and one-half story residence, the first-

floor area shall contain not less than 1,200 square feet.”  

2) The last sentence of Article V, paragraph 5.12 of the Declaration is hereby amended to read as